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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 15 NOVEMBER 1972 

No. 99 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

$ 
175,705,651 
47,281,345 
5,253,735 

34,902,233 

231,389,119 Gold 704,814 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 238,621,850 

(b) Investments .. 134,725,724 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

Time deposits 
---- 263,142,964 

49,955,000 New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

---- 425,409,605 
5,194,992 

Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

724,994 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

724,994 

61,966,071 

8,670,292 

24,056,369 

$639,904,809 

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

11 ,585 
139,462,042 

9,678,274 

---- 149,151,901 

13,168,369 
1,335,000 

14,503,369 
44,940,128 

$639,904,809 

24 November 1972. E. D. VALLANCE, Deputy Chief Accountant. 

Tariff Notice No. 1972/160-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part 

No. Item n 
B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

4381 15.12.009 "Flora" vegetable oils and fats used in the manufacture of poly- 25%* 25%* 10.8 
unsaturated margarine 

4445 38.19.299 Mearlite GEJ used in the manufacture of a cosmetic base for eye 
shadow 

25%* 25%* 10.8 

4433 39.02.061 "Toray" nylon sunny hose being hose composed of 100% synthetic 
filament warp and weft yarns PVC coated in continuous lengths 
of approximately 100 meters 

Free 25% 

4166 68.10.001 Gypsum plaster core paper covered wallboard for interior wall 
linings 

Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

4483 74.03.031 Wire copper/zinc alloy formed, used in the manufacture of slide 
fasteners 

Free 10% 12t% 

3814 84.10.009 Motor pump units used in the manufacture of stacker trucks Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 
4450 84.11.029 Portable power-take-off agricultural compressors for use on tractors Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

for various farm applications-capacity 100 p.s.i. with output 
3 c.f.m. at 540 r.p.m. 

4453 84.21.009 Atomisers and spare parts thereof, for use with spray drying equip- Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

4454 84.59.111 
ment in converting liquid soap into soap powder 

Progress Universal oscillating motor drive unit Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 
4438 84.59.129 H.P.A. 3L2 Liquid feed system for nursery and orchard feed system Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 
4456 84.59.129 Schleicher foot operated mitre cutters with automatic rebate attach- Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

ments 
4479 84.65.009 Wheel cable actuating boxes being parts of steering systems for 

marine craft and used in the manufacture of small boats 
Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 December 1972. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


