THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 15 November 1972

		***************************************	TIOTEMBER 1772			
Liabilitie	S	\$		Assets		\$
Notes in circulation	··	231,389,119	Gold		• •	704,814
Demand deposits— (a) State	\$ 175,705,651		Overseas assets— (a) Current accounts an	d short term	e e	
(a) State (b) Banks	47,281,345		bills		238,621,850	
(c) Marketing accounts	5,253,735		(b) Investments		134,725,724	
(d) Other	34,902,233		(c) Holdings of special d	rawing rights	52,062,031	
Times domesite		263,142,964	New Zealand coin			425,409,605
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other than New		49,955,000	Discounts	•••		5,194,992
Zealand currency—			Advances—	••	• •	• •
(a) Demand	724,994		(a) To the State		11,585	
(b) Time	• •	724 004	(b) To marketing accou	ints	139,462,042	
Allocation of special drawing rights by		724,994	(c) Export credits (d) Other advances	••	9,678,274	
I.M.F		61,966,071	(d) Other advances	••		149,151,901
Other liabilities (including accumulated	*		Investments in New Zeala			, ,
profits)	• •	8,670,292	(a) N.Z. Government se	ecurities	13,168,369	
Capital accounts— (a) General Reserve Fund	3,000,000	ı	(b) Other		1,335,000	14,503,369
(b) Other reserves	21,056,369		Other assets			44,940,128
		24,056,369				, ,
		\$639 904 809			-	8639 904 809
		\$639,904,809			=	\$639,904,809

24 November 1972.

E. D. VALLANCE, Deputy Chief Accountant.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/160-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. Tariff No. Item	Goods	Rates of Duty				
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	
4381	15.12.009	"Flora" vegetable oils and fats used in the manufacture of poly- unsaturated margarine	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
4445	38.19.299	Mearlite GEJ used in the manufacture of a cosmetic base for eye shadow	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
4433	39.02.061	"Toray" nylon sunny hose being hose composed of 100% synthetic filament warp and weft yarns PVC coated in continuous lengths of approximately 100 meters	Free	••	25%	••
4166	68.10.001	Gypsum plaster core paper covered wallboard for interior wall linings	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
4483	74.03.031	Wire copper/zinc alloy formed, used in the manufacture of slide fasteners	Free	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	••
3814	84.10.009	Motor pump units used in the manufacture of stacker trucks	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
4450	84.11.029	Portable power-take-off agricultural compressors for use on tractors for various farm applications—capacity 100 p.s.i. with output 3 c.f.m. at 540 r.p.m.	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
4453	84.21.009	Atomisers and spare parts thereof, for use with spray drying equipment in converting liquid soap into soap powder	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
4454	84.59.111	Progress Universal oscillating motor drive unit	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
4438	84.59.129	H.P.A. 3L2 Liquid feed system for nursery and orchard feed system	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
4456	84.59.129	Schleicher foot operated mitre cutters with automatic rebate attachments	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
4479 84.65.009	Wheel cable actuating boxes being parts of steering systems for marine craft and used in the manufacture of small boats	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2	
		*or such lower	rate of dut	ty as the		
			Minister may	in any case	direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 December 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1972.